LC™ is a trademark of Lucent
Fiber Optics OCTOBER 2001
V23818-K15-Lx(*)
Small Form Factor
Single Mode 1300 nm 1.0625 GBd Fibre Channel
1.25 Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver
2x5/2x10 Pinning with LC™ Connector, with Collar
Preliminary
*) Ordering Information
a) recommended bezel position
shown design with collar and 2x10 pinning
Dimensions in mm [inches]
In-
put
Out-
put
Signal
detect
Pin-
ning
Temperature
Range
Part Number
DC DC PECL 2x5 0°C to 70°C V23818-K15-L37
DC DC PECL 2x5 –40°C to 85°C V23818-K15-L36
AC AC TTL 2x5 0°C to 70°C V23818-K15-L47
AC AC TTL 2x5 –40°C to 85°C V23818-K15-L46
DC DC PECL 2x10 0°C to 70°C V23818-K15-L17
DC DC PECL 2x10 –40°C to 85°C V23818-K15-L16
AC AC TTL 2x10 0°C to 70°C V23818-K15-L57
AC AC TTL 2x10 –40°C to 85°C V23818-K15-L56
Fiber Optics V23818-K15-Lx, SFF SM 1300nm 1.0625GBd FC 1.25 GBE Trx 2x5/2x10 (LC™) w/collar
2
FEATURES
• Small Form Factor transceiver
• RJ-45 style LC� connector system
• Half the size of SC Duplex 1x9 transceiver
• Single power supply (+3.3 V)
• Extremely low power consumption
• Loss of optical signal indicator
• Laser disable input
• PECL differential inputs and outputs
• Distance up to 10 km on Single Mode Fiber
• Class 1 FDA and IEC laser safety compliant
• Multisource footprint
• Small footprint for high channel density
• UL 94 V-0 certified
• Compliant with FCC (Class B) and EN 55022
• Tx and Rx power monitor
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Exceeding any one of these values may destroy the device
immediately.
Package Power Dissipation................................................ 1.5 W
Supply Voltage (VCC–VEE) ...................................................... 4 V
Data Input Levels........................................  VCC+0.5 to VEE–0.5
Differential Data Input Voltage ............................................ 2.5 V
Operating Case Temperature
V23818-K15-L16/L36/L46/L56 ...........................–40°C to 85°C
V23818-K15-L17/L37/L47/L57 ...............................0°C to 70°C
Storage Ambient Temperature..............................–40°C to 85°C
Soldering Conditions Temp/Time.............................250°C/ 5.5 s
DESCRIPTION
The Infineon single mode transceiver is based on the Physical